
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA  

 

MOTION COURT DATES FOR JUDGE JOHN C. MELARAGNO 
 

ERIE AND PITTSBURGH DIVISION CASES 
 
 

MAY 2025 NOTICE 
 

 The following is a list of May 2025, June 2025, and July 2025 motion court dates and 
times to be used for the scheduling of motions pursuant to Local Rule 9013-5(a) before Judge 
John C. Melaragno in the Erie and Pittsburgh Divisions of the Court. The use of these dates for 
scheduling motions consistent with the requirements of Local Rule 9013-5(a) and Judge 
Melaragno’s Procedure A(8) located on Judge Melaragno’s webpage at:  
https://www.pawb.uscourts.gov/.  NOTICE:  ALL HEARINGS WILL BE HELD IN-PERSON 
IN THE ERIE COURTROOM OR VIA VIDEO FROM THE PITTSBURGH 
COURTROOM AS NOTED IN PROCEDURE A(8). 
 
 

SCHEDULE CHAPTERS 12 & 13 MOTIONS ON: 
 

Tuesday, May 13, 2025 
Tuesday, May 27, 2025 
Tuesday, June 17, 2025 
Tuesday, July 1, 2025 
Tuesday, July 15, 2025 

 
Select the following times:  

 
   1:30 p.m.: All Erie & Pittsburgh Ch. 12 & 13 matters 
   2:00 p.m.: All Erie & Pittsburgh Ch. 12 & 13 matters 

      2:30 p.m.: Ch. 12 & Ch. 13 Sale Motions only at this time 
 

 
SCHEDULE CHAPTERS 7 & 11 MOTIONS ON: 

 
Thursday, May 15, 2025 
Thursday, May 29, 2025 

Wednesday, June 18, 2025 
Thursday, July 3, 2025 
Thursday, July 17, 2025 

 
Select the following times: 

 
   1:30 p.m.: All Erie & Pittsburgh Ch. 11 matters 
   2:00 p.m.: All Erie & Pittsburgh Ch. 7 & 11 matters 



 

 

    2:30 p.m.: Ch. 11 and 7 Sale Motions at this time, only  
 

 ALL OF THE ABOVE DATES ARE SUBJECT TO REVISION. Please check each 
month for any changes in the dates that have been published previously. THIS SCHEDULE 
CAN BE VIEWED ON PACER (Public Access to Court Electronic Records) and on the Court’s 
Web Site (www.pawb.uscourts.gov). 
 
 
         Michael R. Rhodes 
        Clerk of Court 
 
 
 
 


